.00 1639747

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEKISUI POLYMER INNOVATIONS, LLC		01/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEKISUI KYDEX, LLC
Street Address:	6685 Low Street
City:	Bloomsburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17815
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1639747	KYDEX 6565
Registration Number:	3265979	KYDEX 6565(D)
Registration Number:	4075157	KYDEX THERMOPLASTICS
Registration Number:	4284921	KYDEX FST
Registration Number:	4739410	DESIGNLAB
Registration Number:	4700765	KYDEX THERMOPLASTICS
Registration Number:	3557296	ALEXTRA
Registration Number:	3208641	ALLEN
Registration Number:	5296818	INFUSED IMAGING
Registration Number:	4943177	FSTLAB
Registration Number:	4943178	FSTLAB
Registration Number:	6217094	APPLAB
Registration Number:	5880820	LUMINA
Registration Number:	0783815	KYDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0066

900695437

Phone: 6104070700

Email: dgeorge@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd, Suite 350

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KLE-937

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. McGlynn

SIGNATURE: /jwm/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment with filing stamp (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 05/19/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate	of Formation of the limited liab	ility company is hereby am
as follows:		
	will change its name live as of April 1, 20	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	m of the second	
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned h	ive executed this Certificate
IN WITNESS V the 17th	VHEREOF, the undersigned had a day of January	ive executed this Certificate
	-	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
	-	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
	-	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
	day of January	, A.D. 2020 Coousigned by: Form (ort 3286900566Federala.
	day of January	, A.D. <u>2020</u>
	day of January By:	, A.D. 2020 Coousigned by: Form (ort 328690556Fermans.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 01/22/2020 FILED 10:00 AM 01/22/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007777 FRAME: 0068